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                                                              All India Council for Technical Education
           (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067  Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20

Application Report Part-2

 

Permanent Institute Id 1-2846166304
Current Application No. 1-4263490863

Application No. of 2017-2018 1-3514446360
AICTE File No. SOUTH-WEST/2016/1-2846166304

Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure
Organization Registration No. 214 

Principal/Director/Registrar
Surname MERCY LAZAR First Name LAL PRASANTH
Father's Name M LAZAR Date of Birth 31/05/1976
Doctorate Degree Yes Field of Specialization PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY
Master's Degree M.PHARM Bachelor Degree B.PHARM
Other Qualifications Date of Joining the Institute as head 01/12/2015
Appointment Type Regular Exact Designation Principal
Experience (T-R-I) Teaching Research Industry

17 2 1

Faculty Counts 

Total No. of Faculty 15

No. of Teaching  faculty approved by University/Government? 15

Faculty Details 
 

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal

 S
r 

. N
o

.

 F
ac

u
lt

y 
ID

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

e

 C
o

u
rs

e

 F
ac

u
lt

y 
T

yp
e

 F
T

/P
T

 F
ir

st
  N

am
e

 S
u

rn
am

e

 E
xa

ct
  D

es
ig

n
at

io
n

 D
at

e 
o

f 
Jo

in
in

g
  t

h
e 

  
 In

st
it

u
te

 A
p

p
o

in
tm

en
t 

 T
yp

e

 D
o

ct
o

ra
te

 M
as

te
r'

s 
D

eg
re

e

 B
ac

h
el

o
r 

's
 D

eg
re

e

 O
th

er
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n

 A
ad

h
ar

 C
ar

d

 P
A

N
 C

ar
d

 T
o

ta
l G

ro
ss

 S
al

ar
y 

fo
r 

th
e 

L
as

t 
F

in
an

ci
al

 Y
ea

r 

 P
ay

 S
ca

le

https://www.aicte-india.org


Application Report - Part 2

Application Status:         Submitted
Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

        

                 Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institute Name & Signature of Director/Principal

Printed By : aict00444                  Page 2 of 5

 1 1-
289
705
186
3

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT LAL PRA
SAN
TH

PROFE
SSOR

01/12/201
5

Regular Y M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

 B.SC. 
BOTA
NY

ACS
PL85
14E

9000
00

Co
nso
lida
ted
 

 2 1-
338
579
159
2

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT SHIBU PRA
SAN
TH

PROFE
SSOR

11/04/201
6

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

DQU
PS41
63K

7200
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 3 1-
338
582
462
3

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT RESHMA PT ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

02/12/201
5

Regular N M 
PHA
RM

B 
PHAR
M

DBP
PP90
75M

2200
00

Co
nso
lida
ted
 

 4 1-
338
906
645
3

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT REENU KOS
HY

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

16/11/201
5

Regular N NA B.E BFG
PK93
66F

2070
00

Co
nso
lida
ted
 

 5 1-
358
144
356
5

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT DILIP KRI
SHN
AN

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

20/02/201
7

Regular N M 
PHA
RM

B 
PHAR
M

BVVP
D631
0F

6600
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 6 1-
358
166
359
7

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT SARA VAR
GHE
SE

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

03/10/201
7

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

GRX
PS50
06N

3100
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 7 1-
358
169
104
1

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT AJMAL H ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

03/10/201
7

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARAM

ALTP
H339
5K

4000
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 8 1-
358
169
115
7

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT JISHA PRE
MS

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

01/07/201
7

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

BMX
PP58
82K

4800
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 9 1-
358
169
147
6

PHARMACY PHARMACEUT
ICS

FT JIJI JOS
E

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

27/05/201
7

Regular Y M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

AJYP
J472
0B

6000
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
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 10 1-
358
187
679
0

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT TINA RAJ
U

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

26/09/201
7

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

BWH
PR63
48N

3360
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 11 1-
433
834
360
4

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT RONALD PET
ER

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

26/07/201
8

Regular N M 
PHA
RM

B 
PHAR
M

CFTP
P017
0E

2415
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 12 1-
433
943
242
1

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT RAJESH R S ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

27/08/201
8

Regular N M 
PHA
RM

B 
PHAR
M

AUX
PR91
70M

3426
50

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 13 1-
434
226
648
3

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT SANIL KUM
AR

PROFE
SSOR

01/01/201
9

Adhoc Y M 
PHA
RM

B 
PHAR
M

0 AMD
PP92
93P

6000
0

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 14 1-
434
492
700
4

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT T K DEE
PAK

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

14/08/201
8

Regular N M 
PHA
RM

B 
PHAR
M

ATIP
T898
8K

1932
00

Vth 
Pay
scal
e
 

 15 1-
484
698
632
9

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT YOGITHA SHA
RAT
H

LECTUR
ER

21/10/201
7

Regular N M SC
BIOT
ECH
NOL
OGY

B.SC. 
MICR
OBIO
LOGY

DOX
PS20
38G

1650
00

Co
nso
lida
ted
 

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details
   

Sr. No. Faculty ID Type First Name Surname Programme Course
1 1-4936898456 Adjunct SURESH P S PHARMACY PHARMACY

Technical Staff
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  1 1-2896777384 PHARMACY FIRST YEAR/OTHER UNDER 
GRADUATE

JEESMO
N

MATHEW 04/01/2016 B.SC.MA
THS

Admin & Library Staff

Data not entered by Institute
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DECLARATION
BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India - Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment
05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.

c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.

d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats
under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per
relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.

f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of
Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions,
Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2019-20),
only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name :

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department 

 
 


