## All India Council for Technical Education

(An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)





Page 1 of 5

#### **APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20**

#### **Application Report Part-2**

Permanent Institute Id 1-2846166304 Current Application No. 1-4263490863 **Application No. of 2017-2018** 1-3514446360

AICTE File No.

SOUTH-WEST/2016/1-2846166304

Application Type | Extension-Expansion-Closure

Organization Registration No. 214

Principal/Director/Registrar			
Surname	MERCY LAZAR	First Name	LAL PRASANTH
Father's Name	M LAZAR	Date of Birth	31/05/1976
Doctorate Degree	Yes	Field of Specialization	PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY
Master's Degree	M.PHARM	Bachelor Degree	B.PHARM
Other Qualifications		Date of Joining the Institute as head	01/12/2015
Appointment Type	Regular	Exact Designation	Principal
Experience (T-R-I)	Teaching	Research	Industry
	17	2	1

#### **Faculty Counts**

Total No. of Faculty	15
No. of Teaching faculty approved by University/Government?	15

#### **Faculty Details**

\*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal

Sr	Sr. No.	Faculty ID	course	=aculty Type	<b>—</b>	irst Name		Exact Designation	Date of Joining the nstitute	Appointment Type	Ooctorate	Master's Degree	Bachelor 's Degree	Other Qualification	Aadhar Card	PAN Card		Pay Scale
----	---------	------------	--------	--------------	----------	-----------	--	-------------------	------------------------------	------------------	-----------	-----------------	--------------------	---------------------	-------------	----------	--	-----------

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institute Name & Signature of Director/Principal

Printed By: aict00444



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

1	1- 289 705 186 3	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	LAL	PRA SAN TH	PROFE SSOR	01/12/201 5	Regular	Y	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	B.SC. BOTA NY	ACS PL85 14E	9000	Co nso lida ted
2	1- 338 579 159 2	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	SHIBU	PRA SAN TH	PROFE SSOR	11/04/201 6	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		DQU PS41 63K	7200 00	Vth Pay scal e
3	1- 338 582 462 3	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	RESHMA	PT	ASST PROFE SSOR	02/12/201	Regular	N	M PHA RM	B PHAR M		DBP PP90 75M	2200 00	Co nso lida ted
4	1- 338 906 645 3	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	REENU	KOS HY	ASST PROFE SSOR	16/11/201 5	Regular	N	NA	B.E		BFG PK93 66F	2070 00	Co nso lida ted
5	1- 358 144 356 5	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	DILIP	KRI SHN AN	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	20/02/201 7	Regular	N	M PHA RM	B PHAR M		BVVP D631 0F	6600 00	Vth Pay scal e
6	1- 358 166 359 7	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	SARA	VAR GHE SE	ASST PROFE SSOR	03/10/201 7	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		GRX PS50 06N	3100 00	Vth Pay scal e
7	1- 358 169 104 1	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	AJMAL	Н	ASST PROFE SSOR	03/10/201 7	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARAM		ALTP H339 5K	4000 00	Vth Pay scal e
8	1- 358 169 115 7	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	JISHA	PRE MS	ASST PROFE SSOR	01/07/201 7	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		BMX PP58 82K	4800 00	Vth Pay scal e
9	1- 358 169 147 6	PHARMACY	PHARMACEUT ICS	FT	JIJI	JOS E	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	27/05/201 7	Regular	Y	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		AJYP J472 0B	6000 00	Vth Pay scal e



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

10	1- 358 187 679	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	TINA	RAJ U	ASST PROFE SSOR	26/09/201 7	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		BWH PR63 48N	3360 00	Vth Pay scal e
11	1- 433 834 360 4	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	RONALD	PET ER	ASST PROFE SSOR	26/07/201 8	Regular	N	M PHA RM	B PHAR M		CFTP P017 0E	2415 00	Vth Pay scal e
12	1- 433 943 242 1	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	RAJESH	RS	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	27/08/201 8	Regular	N	M PHA RM	B PHAR M		AUX PR91 70M	3426 50	Vth Pay scal e
13	1- 434 226 648 3	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	SANIL	KUM AR	PROFE SSOR	01/01/201 9	Adhoc	Y	M PHA RM	B PHAR M	0	AMD PP92 93P	6000	Vth Pay scal e
14	1- 434 492 700 4	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	ТК	DEE PAK	ASST PROFE SSOR	14/08/201 8	Regular	N	M PHA RM	B PHAR M		ATIP T898 8K	1932 00	Vth Pay scal e
15	1- 484 698 632 9	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	YOGITHA	SHA RAT H	LECTUR ER	21/10/201	Regular	N	M SC BIOT ECH NOL OGY	B.SC. MICR OBIO LOGY		DOX PS20 38G	1650 00	Co nso lida ted

#### Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

Sr. No.	Faculty ID	Туре	First Name	Surname	Programme	Course
1	1-4936898456	Adjunct	SURESH	PS	PHARMACY	PHARMACY

#### **Technical Staff**

Printed By: aict00444



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

Sr. No.	Technical Staff	Program	Course	Level	First Name	Surname	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
1	1-2896777384	PHARMACY	FIRST YEAR/OTHER	UNDER GRADUATE	JEESMO N	MATHEW	04/01/2016		B.SC.MA THS		

## **Admin & Library Staff**

Data not entered by Institute



Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

Application Status: Submitted

**Application Sub-Status: Payment Received** 

# DECLARATION BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

- a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment 05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.
- b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.
- c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.
- d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.
- e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.
- f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions, Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2019-20), only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name:

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department

Printed By: aict00444